Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS O and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	NLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 148286					
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  (1) Koji KAWAMOTO  (2) Masato HOZUMI  (3) Yoshio SAKKA  (4) Tetsuo UCHIKOSHI  (5) Tohru SUZUKI  (6) Hideto YAMADA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:  TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN  NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR MATERIALS SCIENCE 2-1, SENGEN 1-CHOME					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	TSUKUBA-SHI, IBARAKI, 305- 0047 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \textstyle \text{Yes} \textstyle \text{No} \]					
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/020,257  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: PRODUCTION METHOD FOR ELECTRODE FOR BATTERY, ELECTRODE PRODUCED BY PRODUCTION METHOD, AND BATTERY INCLUDING ELECTRODE  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Sarah Lhymn, Registration No. 65,041	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: March 30, 2011					

REEL: 026110 FRAME: 0131

700459700

OLIFE & BERRIDGE	: P	T
------------------	-----	---

TEN 2010-2 15-02/202 10-W-48 TEN 100435- UG

## ASSIGNMENT

(Two Assignees)

		(1)	Koji KAWAMOTO	(5)	Tohru SUZUKI			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masato HOZUMI	(6)	Hideto YAMADA	·····		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yoshio SAKKA	(7)				
		(4)	Tetsuo UCHIKOSHI	(8)	***************************************	<del></del>		
		l undersi	n consideration of the sum of one gned, each undersigned agrees to	dollar (\$1.00) assign, and her	and other good and valuable cons eby does assign, transfer and set	ideration paid to each of the over to		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA	BUSHIKI KA	ISHA			
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B) National Institute for Materials Science						
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	2-1, Sengen 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, 305-0047 Japan					
		for pate applica invention	after designated as the Assignee) of interest for the United States of ant including any and all provision tion(s), and all Letters Patent, exton known as	America as def nal, non-provisi ensions, reissue	ined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the integral on the integral on the integral of the	vention, and in all applications bstitute, and reissue that may be granted on the		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRODUCTION METHOD FOR E	LECIRODE FO	R BATTERY, ELECTRODE PR	OUCED		
	such as Title, Case	-	BY PROJUCTION METHOD, A	ND BATTERY	INCLUDING ELECTRODE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 148286			)		
		for whi herewit	ch the undersigned has (have) exc h or	ecuted an applic	eation for patent in the United Sta	ates of America on even date		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _ February 11, 2	011		<del>.</del>		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/020	.257			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 3, 2011					
any patent thereof, or such intert Convention patent to t Assignee, agreement	(s) issuing thereon, and also to ex 2) Each undersigned agrees to ex- any patent or reissue application ference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to ex- in for Protection of Industrial Prop 4) Each undersigned agrees to pu- he Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes as as Assignee of the entire interest, is in conflict herewith, and agrees 6) Each undersigned hereby gran occumply with the rules of the Uni-	ecute sep- kecute all based the kecute all beety or site erform all and reques and cove that this a ats the firm ted States	papers necessary in connection with an arate assignments in connection with suppers necessary in connection with an areon, for the invention, and to cooperate papers and documents and perform any milar agreements.  affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Director of Patents to issue any mants that he has full right to convey the ssignment is binding on him and his he not OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the pow Patent and Trademark Office for record to undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition in the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposi	ach applications a ty interference where with the Assign act which may be try to obtain, main and all Letters Pare e entire interest he cirs, successors, as er to insert on this dation of this doc	and patents as the Assignce may deem a ich may be declared concerning any ag- ce in every way possible in obtaining of a necessary in connection with claims of tain or confirm by reissue or reexamina- tents of the United States resulting from the properties assigned, and that he has not exe- ssigns and legal representatives.  The assignment any further identification of	necessary  pplication or continuation or division evidence and going forward with  or provisions of the International ation a grant of a valid United States  in said application(s) to the said cuted, and will not execute, any		
Date	February 11, 2011		Inventor Signature	Koji L	Lawamoto	(SEAL)		
-	February 11, 2011		Inventor Signature	maea	to Hozumi	(SEAL)		
Date _	February 11, 2011		Inventor Signature _	yoshi	Sikken	(SEAL)		
Date	February 11, 2011		Inventor Signature _	Jetsu	Uchikosh?	(SEAL)		
Date	February 11, 2011		Inventor Signature	John	<u>Sizaki</u>	(SEAL)		
Date	Ebbrarous 11 2011		Inventor Signature	Hider	o Tamada	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		*	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)		
should b	This assignment should prefe e signed before at least two v					the U.S.A. If neither, then it		
Date	February 11, 2011		Witness	masande	u Ohmi e rakano			
Date	February 11, 2011		Witness	Keisuk	o hakano	A 1 & Annie 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100		

PATENT REEL: 026110 FRAME: 0132

**RECORDED: 03/30/2011**